Online Student Satisfaction Survey Analysis Report (2022-23)

The college close the questionnaire prescribed by the NAAC on student
satisfaction survey to get a formative feedback through online the
guestionnaire is prepared to obtain teaching-learning, evaluation procedure and
infrastructure of the institute which contains 20 questions and three
suggestions pattern. In order to analyses the performance of the institute which
might be supportive to reach the institutes vision. The results of the survey
analysis enhances the quality method of teaching and procure infrastructure to
meet the industrial requirements. The most important stakeholders of the
institution. The student’s suggestion is playing a vital role in formulating
teaching — learning process and its quality. The student identity is not revealed
and maintained confidential who answers all the 21 questions mandatorily and
give three suggestions and it is analyzed on 5 point scale Overall Analysis of
the student satisfaction survey. The different graphical presentations show
various ideas of the students regarding quality of teaching- learning process.
703 of students are expressed satisfaction as the teaching-learning process in
the institute. Majority of the students felt satisfaction with the infrastructure

provided by the institute



Viswam Degree & P.G College,Madanapalle.

Students Satisfaction Survey link forwarded to the students is given

below

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1IFAIpOQLSTFrpNfI3IUYyAVK6BJIrE
Kug7H60sEoR8iBvzagnSMs2Mvb w/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfFrpNfl3lUyAVK6BJJrEKug7H6gsEoR8iBvzaqnSMs2Mvb_w/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfFrpNfl3lUyAVK6BJJrEKug7H6gsEoR8iBvzaqnSMs2Mvb_w/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0

Gender

703 responses

Academic Year (year of Joining)

703 responses

@ WMale
@ Female

@202
9202
® 2021



Course & Group

703 responses

43.8%

Year

703 responses

@ BCom(CA)
@ BEA

& BCA (Honours)
@ BCAAD
@ B.Sc (MPCs)
@ B.Sc (MSCs)
® B.Sc (MECs)
@ B.Sc (Maths)

1Y
@ | Year

@ |l Year
O 1l Year



1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

703 responses

@ 4-85% -to 100%
@ 3-70% to 84%
& 2-55% to 69%
@ 1-30% fo 54%
@ 0- 0% to 29%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

703 responses

4-Thoroughl
3-Satisfactory ® any

72 (10.2%) @ 3-Satisfactory
o 2-Poorly



3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

703 responses

® 4 - Always Effective

@ 3 - Sometimes Effective

0 2- Just Satisfactorily

@ 1- Genarally Ineffective

@ (- Very poor Communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as?

703 responses

@ 4-Excellent
@ - Very Good
® 2-Good

@ 1-Fair

@ 0-Poor




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers?

703 responses

@ 4 - Always Fair

@ 3 - Usually Fair

@ 3 - Sometimes Unfair
@ 2 - Usually Unfair

@ 0 - Unfair

6. Was your performance in a assignments discussed with you?

703 responses

@ 4- Every Time
@ - Usually

O 2- Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0- Mever




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field visit opportunities
for students?

703 responses

@ 4- Regularly
@ - Often

0 2- Sometimes
@ 1- Rarely

& 0- Mever

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth

703 responses

@ 4- Significantly
@ Very well

@ 3- Moderately
@ 1- Marginally
@ 0- Mot at Al




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

703 responses

& 4-Strongly agree

& 3-Agree

& 2-Neutral

& 1-Disagree

@ 0-Strongly Disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

703 responses

@ 4-Every Time
@ 3-Usually

@ 2-Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Mever




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

703 responses

@ 4-Every Time

@ 3-Usually

O 2- Some times

@ 1- Rarely

@ 0-| Don't have mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

703 responses

@ 4-Everytime
@ 3-Usualy

® 2-Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0-Mever




13. The Teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

703 responses

@ 4-Fully

@ 3- Reasonably
O 2- Partially

@ 1- Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

703 responses

@ 4- Everytime
& 3- Usually
0 2-Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

& 0- Mever




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

703 responses

@ 4-Strongly Agree
@ 3-Agree

O 2-Meutral

@ 1-Disagree

@ 0-Strongly Disagres

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

703 responses

@ 4- To Great Extent
@ 3- Moderate

O 2- Some What

@ 1- Very little

@ 0-Mot at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

703 responses

& 4-Strongly agree

@ 3-Agree

& 2-Meutral

@ 1-Disagres

@ 0-Strongly Disagres

18. Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

703 responses

@ 4- To Great Extent
@ - Moderate

O 2-Some what

& 1-Very little

@ 0- Mot at all




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia,
etc. while teaching

703 responses

@ Above 90%
@ 70% to 89%
@ 50% to 69%
& 30% to 49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

703 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agres

@ Meutral

@ Dizagree

@ Strongly Disagree




21. Give three observation/suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in
your institution.

T03 responses

Need to provide more placements

Need to provide more placements

Need to provide more placement

Good

Need more placements

Need more placements

More placements, Need CRT classes, Need soft skills, Need more training and placements.
Good

Need to provide more placements.




